Exhibit A4
City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 100-GENERAL FUND

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Fund — Balance Amendment Balance
Before Increase Aft

: ull::cber [ Ntsxgmztsoer MD Department Description Amend (Decrease) Amendment
| 92: MINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE _
t NCE 4,593,729.26 |
| 100 | 5302 |LIBRARY ____Lgmz\nvco,\r_m cor i ey
o0 ] 5708 |ADMINISTRATION. Ty
[ 100 | 5333 |POLICE

100 | 5720 [PARKS
| 10 | 5131 [POLICE -
sl -
| 100 | 5901 #ADMINISTRATION - L’[‘IMQ\NS_I-‘E_R_IN AIRPORT (FL’ A 7526371 |
[ 100 [ 519 " JPOLICE | OTHER- MOVIE PICTURE VEHICLE RENTAL _ | 666465 6,66065 |
L e s I T ; . |

Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance

Fund Account . Before Increase After

ﬁNﬂber Number Department Description Amendment __ (Decrease) Amendment
| UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE ~ 807,860. ss* 1,059.54975 | |8674103I_|

100 | 6504625
| loo 612-300

| OMAG INSURANCE-LIABILITY REIM.

| |POLIC | VEHICLE REPAIR OMAG INS REIMB,
_ 614101 [POLICE | POLICE OVERTIME REIMB. FROMTREAS |
614-367 |POLICE _]MIS._C_@ME_QUﬂAEFQRD_g_L_DGRENT
100 | 616349 |LIBRARY | COALITION/ CANADIAN CO T
| 100 650-605 |PARKS | GEN TRANFTO REC AUTH/PETREE FOUNDAT 6
[ 100 611-00 | ADMIINISTRATION | SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) E, 7
| 100 | 612-100 |FINANCE |SA1.AR1ES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) | 337.001.00
T 100 | 614-100  |POLICE | SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) \ 3,542,660.50 13,187.13 |
100 615-100 |FIRE | SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) _ 224786400 | 8,081.50
o0 616-100  |LIBRARY | SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) B
[ 100 [ 617-100 |COMMUNITY DEV. | SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) |
100 | 618-100 |SENIORCITHZENS | SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) | 22
100 | 619-100 .GAR.AGE - ____L_su.@mes_(ms_uyhcgﬁmvaunsmam | 5586200 |
00 |STREETS |"SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) | 343,967.00 |
) MUNICIPALCOURT | SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) | 127,122.00
] | 633100 |CEMETERY [ SALARIES (INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT) | 1145,988.00
100 | 616-348  |LIBRARY | GRANT EXPENSE FUNDS LEFT FROM P PREVY 961600 (
100 | 616351 |LIBRARY ‘ CARE DIGITAL INCLUSION GRANT PREV YR L .
100 17616-151 LIBRARY | OPSR LIGRARY FAMILY GRANT PREV YR _ tf -
100 | 614235 [POLICE | COMMUNITY RELAT | ]
77100 | 615-101  |FIRE FIRE OVERTIME (FLY-INFIREDEPT.) | 65,0000 | 26371
1 0o | 617320 |COMMUNITY DEV. 'PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - [7 2,500.00 3500000 37,5
100 617-353  |COMMUNITY DEV. _COMPUTER MAINT. & REPAIRS N 00 250000 .00
J 100 \ 614-367  |POLICE 'OTHER- MOVIE PICTURE VEI L i 100.0¢ 30000  8,700.00 |
i ' [ rmezeiTe]
— |_FUND INFORMATION R
Original Budget - Revenues *** $18,035,914
Amendments 1,182,092
Current Budget - Revenues $19,218,006
Original Budget - Expenditures $18,035,914
Amendments _ 1,182,082
A i 18,006
Current Budget - Expenditures $19,218, Explanation of Budget Amendment: S
is UPDATE FUND BALANCE FROM 6/30/21. LIBRARY COALITION FUNDS RECEIVED & EXPENSED.

' POLICE 2017 FORD EXP $1729.65, 18 CHEVY SILVERADO $865.00, 17 FOR EXP $4841.41 'OMAG INS

BUDGET FOR PAFFORD PAYMENTS FOR POLICE BLDG., TRANSFER PETREE FOUNDATION FUNDS TO

PARKS, BUDGET FOR INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT PD TO SALARIES. BUDGET FOR POLICE COMMUNITY

RELATIONS ESTABLISHED AMOUNT IN 2018, BUDGET TO TRANSFER IN AIRPORT FLY IN FIRE OVERTIME.
BUDGET FOR COMM. DEV. PROF. SERVICES TO COVER FREESE AND NICHOLS, AND COMPUTER LINE ITEM.
BUDGET OTHER REVENUE TO UNAPPROPRIATED AND $300.00 TO POLICE MISC FOR MOVIE RENTAL.
Posted By Date BA# Pkt#

% %,
//f 7 .": / frf I W\\\\\\

BA21-22 001



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 201-ROYALTIES
October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number _ Department Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
[_200 | 5925 [ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE R - 1,243,288.13 | 1,243,288.13 |
| 200 | 5785 |CEMETERY] __ ROYALTIES-CEMETERY [ " “yggsom|
| 201 | 5787  |ADMINISTRATION  ROYALTIESLAKE | - | esossa2z.
| 200 | 5789  |ADMINISTRATION ROAYLTIES-OTHER | | eoeeredl
[ 4 - -0 @ ]
R ol s A Wi (e ety
_'_'l_ ————— - - 1.974,830.03 | ]
Approprmtmns
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Dcscn'ption Amendment _(Decrease) Amendment
201 [ 611-300  |ADMINISTRATION [ ROYALTIES-LAKEEXPENSES |  1,701677.00 | 1,121.777.76 | 282345476
| 200 | 611302 |ADMINISTRATION TROYALTIES-OT!-LER_EXPENSES | 4500000  99,17456 | 735,@5&
| 201 | 633-302 |CEEMETERY | ROYALTIES-CEMETERY ol 20200] 2233581 | |
| 201 1 633-302  CEMETERY | ROYALTIES-CEMETERY EXPENSE | 2253781 1965974 | 4 197
| 201 | 611300 |ADMINISTRATION | ROYALTIES-LAKE EXPENSES | 282345476 | 650,884.22 | 3_47_4_@_9{]
_201_r 611-302 QQM)ENISTRATIOEﬁfi[VE}{ALTlES-OTHg_R_E_XPENSEg__ 14407456 ;607929477
201 | 611-410  |ADMINISTRATION | IMPROVE WITH OTHER ROYALTIES(CHPAIN - [ 2023500 | 2023500
[_;_qt_ | 611302 |ADMINISTRATION | ROYALITES-OTHER EXPENSES B 20517250 | (20235.00)]  184,937.50 |
| 201 | 623410  ADMINISTRATION CONSTRUCEQNi[M]Eka_!._AkEFU@[ - 32,00000 |  32,000.00
[ e (FOOTBALL STADIUMSIDEWALKETC) | e
201 | 611-300 |ADMINISTRATION \ROYALT!ESLAKEEXPENSES - ﬂ‘ 347433898 |  (32,000.00)]  3,442,338.98 |
| | —— — — S - — S B S — ]
777’**%'7** "i"______'_—f:f_::t_::j
RERESv | S — I ‘ |
f*__'___‘_____" - 7*****}:"_7_’ I
e s S N R
I ' 1l N, I
—_—t . = s e — i
— T 0 ff:::f'_" _j_i_.__ =
| i¢7 B S (SR e ’¢ N __I._____. I |
| e —— = | - Bl ) o _7__ - H
- ] x|
FUND INFORMATION
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 2,453,879
Amendments _ 1974830
Current Budget - Revenues $ 4,428,709
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 2,453,879
Amendments _ 1,974,830
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 4,428,709
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

October 12, 2021

Posted By Date BA#

Pkt#

& ¥
Ll ’/lﬂmfmm**‘

UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. BUDGET FOR REVENUE RECEIVED JULY-SEPTEMBER
FOR LAKE, CEMETERY AND OTHER ROYALTIES AND BUDGET APPROPRIATE EXPENDITURE LINES.

'BUDGET OTHER ROYALTIES TO BE USED TO PAINT THE ¢ OUTSIDE TRIM OF CITY HALL.
BUDGET LAKE ROYALTIES TO BE USED FOR FOOTBALL STADI_!TI'R_{L ,SIDEWALK,F‘E} _V!ORK._

BA21-22 002



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 202-POLICE EVIDENCE

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number — Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
| 202 | 5925 [POLICE __ | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE
[ 202 | 5320  [POLICE | _ POLICE EVEIDENCE
I S SR ]
| R— —— —
[ [ m—— e o o . b |
—— e [ ' o 1
bt 4 0 o ]
e e e
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number_ Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ 202 | 614367 [POLICE | POLICEEVIDENCEWITHDRAWAL | - 'ﬁos_zza 4893220 ]
_‘r —— e ee——— |
I S
N Iy
T )
[
N S
R [ S
_!__._._ _ R
(P - ' S SN 1:: > I
M |_FUNDINFORMATION | — ]
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ -
Amendments 48,932
Current Budget - Revenues $ 48,932
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 2
Amendments 48932
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 48,932
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
October 12,2631 UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 Eb ENQMBAMOUNTS s e

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

Y/

mﬁ

'-l..‘..,,.r. M‘”’k‘:‘ -
\\

Dt

BA21-22 003



Exhibit A-4
City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 203-H/M OCCUPANCY SURCHARGE

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
lNumber‘ Number _ ___gD?E&nTc“t__ _ Description Amendment  (Decrease) Amendment
203 | 5925 ITOUB'_S_M___ | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE-TOURSIM | 16996838 | 54,037.70 | 224,006.08
203 | 896 |CAPITAL | AVAILABLEFUND BALANCE-CAPITAL | 51950779 | 3085298 | 56036077
[ 203 | 5735  TOURISM |  RENTAL-THEATER - T es0001 es000
N o IR (A _— = —_—
| il B A A o
e - S ..._,,,..___fpf____.i. e e
ISR s S IR WA 85.54068] |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ 203 [ 650627 [TOURISM | UNAPPROPRIATEDRES.TOURISM | 11320838 | 5403770 | 167,246.08
| 203 | 650628 |CAPITAL  UNAPPROPRIATEDRES.CAPITAL | 46806779 | 3085298 | 498,920.77 |
T 203 | 650.627 TOURISM  UNAPPROPRIATEDRES.TOURISM | 16704608 65000 16789608
= 205 | _612-355 ,LCA?‘TAL . |FILMCOMMISSION SERVICE | - | eswo0|
203 | 650628 |CAPITAL  UNAPPROPRIATED RES.CAPITAL __lﬁiz.:‘ﬂsl__.__.(_‘!@f?ﬂ_ﬂ){‘._ _157,556.08 |
I A R — I (] ) SN |
| i , ) -
—t—
e ]
S A E
I A R SN (R
A S T, (S ——
o - — 1 1
S N — |
— ]
- — 7|f’i_,p S
- - r v
o - B | | ]
- — '*"[’ R 8554068 | ]
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 939,576
Amendments 85541
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,025,117
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 939,576
Amendments 85541
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,025,117
Approved by the City Coungil this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. e

BUDGET FOR THEATER REVENUE RECEIVED. - B e

BUDGET FOR FILM COMMISSION FUNDS , REMAINING AMOUNT FROM THE $10,800.00
WHICH COUNCIL APPROVED IN FY 20—2J.

s
el
Z Posted By Date BA# Pkt#
2z, 4
=
/(”I o e \\\\
o 0 ....,..-\\\ R
By \\\\‘\
Mgt

BA21-22 004



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 204-POLICE FUND
October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
- " Balance Amendment Balance
un
. Ncco::t Before Increase After
S rL 151:125 T lPOUCEDeEErtmgm _ Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
208 |59 T = N —— | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE | |
|#&4' ‘ s Jpoiice | o | 20662681 4593735 5| 25256416 |
e | ses [poLicE —l—--— o 8,362.60
[ 204 | 5329 POLICE S - "i'i%%%
N T POLICE 911 TAX TELEPHONE ADMIN FEE _E(E?FI
204 | 5600  POLICE | INTEREST _ ] ] ) 7 7"77
204 | 5515 POLICE _ | JUVENILECOURT FINES ) ] ‘ y F o {
| 204 5516 POLICE | DRUG/ALCOHOL FEEREVENUE | 1 il soa 1]
L 204 | 5517 \POLICE e ____.....I_IMPPENDQBDADNLIN FEE_ _ 6,700.00 |
I .
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Depa.rlmem _ Description = Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ 204 | 614335 [POLICE | OTHEREXPENSES/INTEREST | 2480 (24.80) BN
204 | 64372 |POLICE | DOJSEIZUREEXPENDITURES | 28880 1088898 | 1375778 |
204 | 614373 |POLICE | STATE SEIZURE EXPENDITURES 1 aa3aal|  (7028) 406413
| 204 | 614-374 JPOLICE - REF 1 - | 2162765 | 21627.65 |
"204 | 614375 |POLICE | TREASURY DEPT.SEIZURE EXPENDITURES | 8450503 | 584291 9034794
204 | 614377 POLICE | IMPOUND ORDINANCEFEEEXP. | 4261426 | (LI5331)] 4146095 |
204 | 614380 |POLICE ’E-‘”ﬂi?mm_' I £,10m17, 561506 50.719.03 |
204 | 614390 |POLICE |Q]{U%CQHOL FEEEXPENSE | 795921|  3,12274| 11,08l 081.95 |
[ 204 614395 |POLICE ~ |JUVENILEFINEEXPENSE | 1732425| 8814 1741239
204 614396 |POLICE | WEAPONS-AMMOEXPENSE 2,008 0.26 2,092.34 |
204 | 614372 POLICE |  DOJSEIZUREEXPENDITURES | 1375 836260 2212038
204 | 614373 [POLICE | STATESEIZURE EXPENDITURES
[ 204 | 614374 |POLICE 7;7 ~ LOCAL SEIZURE EXPENDITURE
| 204 | 614380 |POLICE QIITAX TELEPHONE ADMIN FEE EXP
[ 204 | 614335  [POLICE ~ | OTHER EXPENSES/ INTEREST
204 | 614395 POLICE | JUVENILEFINEEXPENSE
" 204 | 61439 POLICE | DRUG/ALCOHOLFEEEXPENSE |
| 204 | 614377 POLICE |IMPOUNDORDINANCEFEEEXP e 7| B
1
‘ I I
— T __7{’7_ ]

1 _ e o T SR §5,005.66 ) |
[ FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 206,627
Amendments 85,906
Current Budget - Revenues $ 292,532
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 206,627
Amendments 85,906
- i 292,532
Wﬂ‘“m#ﬁ% ; Expenditures $
\\\\\ (7N

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
UPDATE BUDG_ET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

BUDGET AMENDMENTS FOR REVENUE RECEIVED FROM DOJ STATE LOCAL 911

JUVENILE FINES, DRUG/ ALCOHOL FFES, IMPOUND FEES, AND INTEREST
IN FY 21-22 AND BUDGET EXPENSE LINES ACCORDINGLY.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA21-22 005



Exhibit A4
City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 208-CEMETERY CARE FUND

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
|Numbcr| Number . __ Department Description ‘ Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
i_..lﬂs : 5925 ,#EMETE*‘_YT. . W,AYMLABLEFUNRB-;‘-L_AN_C_L,i L 22158919 | _(17.84754)  203,741.65 |
—_
e e e B e e e e
[ P RN R i T —
I, - il S S el SRS
S S E I S ——
S S S R M !
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
208 [ 650625 [CEMETERY | UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BLANCE '____¥ 221,589.19 | (17.847.54)]  203,741.65 |
it o lf o - EPRSENE SR (PSS I__ _T EERE o—
T
— T TSR St
—— .
e E——
e E— ——
e 7ifjf -
e
— N
N R N I
—
o g
FUND INFORMATION -
Original Budget - Revenues *™* $ 221,589
Amendments 17,848
Current Budget - Revenues $ 203,742
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 221,589
Amendments 17,848
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 203,741
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:

UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

“, “
, »
7, s o
i, o ffansan -
%y /‘ e QH_"_

¢/ \S
g™

BA21-22 006



City of El Reno

Exhibit A-4

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022

FUND 210-AGENCY AND SPECIAL ACCOUNTS

October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After

Number Number — Department - Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
210 | 595  [ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE | 22922431 | (15,915.91) 213,308.40 |
| 210 | 5600  |ADMINISTRATION __INTEREST ] - e 712
| 210 [ 5707 JpOLICE | ~ DONATIONS-ANIMAL SHELTER ] - 10000
| 210 | 5708 |ADMINISTRATION _ DONATIONS-CARE & SHARE - 77| T — 15247 |
| 20 5739 FIRE | 'DONATIONS-FIRE DEPARMENT [ T1.000.00 |
210 [ 5990 _LSTREEFS o [ JENSEN ROAD DAMAGES-CAMINO T 1860000 uo}'_ 186,000
’:i,,:,__j R RSt Sl o S

sy - | - - 171343.58 | ]

Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After

'__Number_ B N_u_r_rlber Department 7 Dcscriptinn Amendment (Decreusc) Amendment
210 [ 611319 [ADMINISTRATION | EMPLOYEEAPPRECIATIONEXPENSE | 3670 - | 35670
210 | 611-321 | ADMINISTRATION | CONTINGENCY 45381 | _5.74 L 45955 |
[ 210 | 614366 |POLICE | EQUIPMENT-DONATION PDI2191 82700  827.00
[ 210 | 614367 |POLICE __ ANIMAL SHELTER DONATION EXPENSE | ~1,000.00 T 188831 |
210 | 614369 |POLICE | POLICEDONATIONEXPENSE | 12000 10,770.00 |

210 615367 FIRE | FIREDONATIONEXPENSE | 41,0228 | 41072 zs|

210 | 616-367  |LIBRARY | LIBRARY DONATION EXPENSE N _ (30,606.50)) 1125243 |

210 | 616410 |LIBRARY | LIBRARY CONSTRUCTIO, IMPROVEMENTS | (1125243). = |

200 | 620-308 I_TREETS | MERCY SIDEWALK EXPENSE N L ,500.00 |
© 210 | 623-208 - JS]\ATEBOARDPAR[\LI_GHTS | msieo| -
200 | LEGION PARK LIGHT EXPENSE | o s )

210 | 3 | TENNIS COURT IMPROVEMENTS [ 9534 | - -
L2 _j 623-450 P/ . ~ [EQUIPMENT/G A/ HIL/ RINEHART 3810880 | - 38,108.80 |
Lo210 624-320 |POOL | DONATION-SHBROOK POOL FENCE 2,000.00 ~2,000.00 |
[ 210 | 633411 |CEMETERY ]M!NERALLEASECEMETLRYC‘ONT T :s:msgl B (I625500)| 102,019.89 |
L2100 | 611-321 | ADMINISTRATION | CONTINGENCY L asess| 72| 46657 |
| 210  614-367 IP_O_LI;_E . | DONATIONS-ANIMAL SHELTER | 1,888.31 ! 100,00 | 1,98831 |
210 | 611336 ADMINISTRATION | DONATIONS-CARE & SHARE | - | 15247‘_____!2_471

210 | 615-367 |FIRE | DONATIONS-FIRE DEPARTMENT L a,0m28 ] s 0| 4207228
210 | 620-410  |STREETS | JENSEN ROAD DAMAGES-CAMINO | - | 18600000 | 186,000.00 |

] _l__,,f,, DS ]
T i - ——te = I B ]

L B I R I

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 229,224

Amendments 171,344

Current Budget - Revenues $ 400,568

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 229,224
Amendments 171,344
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 400,568

..u--u

e"AL".

.,'

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

yrrrees
ot ey,

Wi,

AW 1,

N\ \TY A%
o C O,

Posted By

UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.
BUDGET AMENDMENTS FOR INTEREST ANIMAL SHELTER CARE & SHARE FIRE DEPT

“AND JENSEN ROAD DAMAGES-CAMINO FOR FY 21-22 AND BUDGET EXPENDITURE LINE ITEM.

BA21-22 007



Exhibit A4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022

FUND 211-CDBG GRANTS
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number L Deﬂ“‘ﬁ?“‘ . Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ | 3600 |ADMINISTRATION | INTEREST | - | 0.06 | 0.06 |
-2 | 530 | ADMINISTRATION _ CDBG-CVIAWARD/COVIDGRANT - [ 1263900 |
- e
— +— — - S - — = —_— == ) == SRS — S e
e =t S —— — |_ _— N *f Sp—

Amount of

Balance Amendment Balance

Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
|21l [ 611-350 ADMINISTRATION | ADVERTISINGCDBG-CVGRANT [ - [ o006[ 006
\ 211 | 611320 |ADMINISTRATION | CDBG-CVIPROF FEES & ACTIVITY DELIVERY| - | 7600000 |
A W Y T R N ——— -
211 | 611-324  ADMINISTRATION | CDBG-CVIGRANT/UTILITY ASSISTANCE | | 51000000 |

211 611-325 | ADMINISTRATION | CDBG-CVI/RENTALASSISTANCE | 46000000

211 | 611-480  ADMINISTRATION | CDBG-CVIEQUIPMENT T 10300 e
) B S N A (G e S ST
r | S T AT
Y Ty S| e ! ' ;
I S E T E——
I S R e e
N - - [ | I
T — S S A S
D SRS . N I I S
-
S P R A S itk TP EUR——
sl [ [ e e T

S S — |

sl WSl |

E— — IE——

S . A N ¥:720% X, I
FUND INFORMATION _| i

Original Budget - Revenues *** $§ 228,333
Amendments 1,426,399

Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,654,732

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 228,333
Amendments 1,426,399
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 1,654,732

Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR INTEREST, BUDGET AMENDMENT TO RECORD CDBG-CVI GRANT

Wi,
an 1
o ?*No' Op

v 2 BUDGET. S e
ee\C ‘e, . o A e
(‘:o_."o?F\ jALAp B B B i B - -

Posted By Date BA# Pki.#

/,
M

7 I"I‘ — -
/’J[ q y W

BA21-22 008



Exhibit A4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 215-LIBRARY ENDOWMENT
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of

Balance Amendment

Balance
After

Amendment
o202 117595 |

Fund
Number
. 28

Account

Number ] Department
5925 [LIBRARY
|

Before

. Amendment
| AVAILABLEFUND BALANCE |

Increase
(Decrease)

Description

.””
”,
Ox

g,
o g
o

awt

0
AN
&

3
il I - - o o \ |
| | I T ]
— ___i_""i - ! SE——; S— 'L ===
e e e
I ) S NEN - I = =
S R S N - - R | 77 7‘_ .
N R — B | S
L b A A= N (Sano 202]
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment
[ 25 | 616240 [LIBRARY | BOOKS.PERIODICALS | 1773
— [ ! [N
- p— I i| o S | N (N
e | AN b R B E
L ) s S
| S B e —_— R — i — e — — — — _‘
F_:_'_"_F"_'___’____ R AN | A=
f- | - ) S | 7T* i R
] N —
. I E——— ——————————
I S S e e
T T T — = = —————— — — 1r — 1
e
! o= - EESe——. [l SEPNE—| | — 1 M -
N e o T S | N | (S — |
e
— e ) [ zoz] ]
[_FUND INFORMATION | o
Original Budget - Revenues *** H 32,284
Amendments 2
Current Budget - Revenues $ 32,286
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 32,284
Amendments 2
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 32,286
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
Qciaper 12, 2021 UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

Date BA#

Posted By

BA21-22 09



Exhibit A4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 290- AIRPORT FUND
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase Alfter
‘ NumberI Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ 290 5925 |AIRPORT | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE | 1,02893736 ( 719,284.41 | 1,748,221.77 |
29 | 5708 [AIRPORT  REMB STATEKIDS TRAINING/ INS RED. | s | 1esse| 1625t
|29 | 5770 |AIRPORT | SPECIAL EVENT REVENUE | _ 2,500.00 [_ 1072500
| —— . e ot SR L. chocl oo O —— [
——— s U —
L
3 R e L R RSt | SRy | RS
e ey A I
Y 777X I
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
_Number _ Number Department . Descnguon Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ 200 | 644236 |AIRPORT - NT SUPPLIES (FIRE DEPT ( 275000 (263.71)) 248629 |
%0 | @ 650-600 | AIRPORT 263 '.'ﬁ 752637
290 | 650-625 | AIRPORT RESERVE o 71928441 | 1,100,668.82 |
[ 290 | 644 IOB_[AIRPOBT_ o iSAIﬁinﬁ[lNil{RﬁﬁCE REDUCTION PAYMEN _'Q_GAQO o 2693 7131113 |
| 290 | 644236 AIRPORT PECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES(KIDS TRAININGRI 248629 | 135643 ‘
_ggo_i 644-236 AIRPORT _j SPECIALEVENLE{UPLUEVSJELY -IN [)@z}j&i 3, | 10,725.00 ‘ _ 14567.72 |
290 | 644-236 _ AIRPORT | SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES (FLY-INEXPENSE) 1456772 | 1200000 | 26,56172 |
290 |  644-120 AIRPORT W 1 - 4,800.00 | ~4,800.00 |
290 | 650625 |AIRPORT | UNAPPROPRIATI FUI ANCE | 110066882 |  (16800.00)  1083.868.82 |
| 290 | 644-410 |AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION, IMPROV_, ADDTS [ @aso0) 37__22500]
290 | 644-419-13 |AIRPORT | HANGAR # 4 RENOVATION _ o 777500 7,775.00 |
= ——— [ S —
A [ B I . I R A
‘ | e
a1 e S S
— — . e S —
- S e, SR WS S
| . S SO S ——
— I S
] - — T - 1 __j 731,634 .97 [‘ 77777 -
[_FUND INFORMATION _|
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 2,283,502
Amendments _ 731,635
Current Budget - Revenues $ 3,015,137
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 2,283,502
Amendments 731835
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 3,015,137

Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

BUDGET FOR INS REDUCTION FUNDS RECE!VED KIDS TRAIN[NG AND FLY IN DUNATEONS

 BUDGET EXPENSES TO SALARY FOR INS REDUCTION, SPECIAL EVENT (FIRE TO GEN), )
SPECIAL EVENT SUPPLIES EXPENSE BUDGET FROM DONATIONS KIDS TRNN|NG AND UNAPPROPR[ATED

BUDGET FOR CAR ALLOWANCE F FROM UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

(/) AN
”I.r”””“"“\\\\

BA21-22 010



\\\\

,
M

gy

RENO,

Exhibit A-4
City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 415-SALES TAX 1/4 CENT

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After

. Number Number __ Department _ _ Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
i__ 415 | 5925 }&DMINISTRATION _ | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE | 958,386.52 |7 - 5@14_2_[__(&_!‘ ~1,014,807.58 |
[ __L By A S e
I R A R I = I

| S W R B S I R

. Wi, SR W R Sl e e
[ i I =
| | e S WS —
T S s - L sed2106] |

Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After

Number _ Number Department Description Amendment Amendment
[ 415 [ 611480 [ADMINISTRATION TEQQU'@NL(ACUV”ATYMCABLDGL__ e ] N | 10,000.00 |
[ 415 | 612480 |FINANCE o E ) 310744 8,107.43 |
| 415 | 616410 LIBRARY _| CONSTRUCTION (SECOND HALFLIBR ROOF) - 675000  6750.00 |
415 | 650625  ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED FUNDBALANCE | 80846652 |  31,563.63 840,030.15 |

[ I

Current Budget - Expenditures

FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 1,483,467
Amendments 56,421
Current Budget - Revenues $ 1,539,888
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 1,483,467
Amendments 56,421

$ 1,539,888

Approved by the City Council this
Qctober 12, 2021

H, ’,

g

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
'UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. - -
BUDGET FOR® YMCA AC UNTI, HR-F[NANCE WEST UNIT LIBRARY ROOF SECOND

HALF PAYMENT.

Posted By

W

(13N

BA21-22 011



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 419-2020 STRN BOND CONSTRUCTION

October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
: Numberl Number _____ Department__ Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
419 | 5925 |ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE | 591674308 | 1,680,27483 | 7,597,017.91 |
[ 419 ] 5605 ADMINISTRATION 2020 BANCFIRST CONSTR. INTEREST _ - | 7548 75.48 }
| ST _I o . o | - 1 R
e ! I —————— —
| elssicors R oo S E—
R 1 . . — - L |
| - 77l ) ‘ - - - - B o ]
}fz _in_ e o
el e e ]
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
. T\Iumber Number Department Descri ption Amendment @ecrease) Amendment
419 [ 61142013 |ADMINISTRATION | NORTHWEST CENTER RENOVATION | - ) i
| 419 | 615480 |FRE I_EQU_IPMENT -SUTPHEN PLATFORM |
419 | 62042030 |STREETS | SIDEWALK/CC/ELM/HEALTHPLEX | 9,654. 9,
_ 419 | 62042102 |STREETS | SIDEWALKS AT HIGHSCHOOL ] - 2443300 |_ 24,433.00
419 620-480  |STREETS | MACHINERY (QUICK ATTACH EZ MOW | Hmzﬂ - 135000  7.350.00 |
[ 4 | 620-420-37 |STREETS | STREET OVERLAYS ACROSSEL RENO } - | 115669426 | 1,156,694.26
219 | 62042036 |STREETS | ROCK/STREETRENOVATIONS | | 1337300 |  13373.00 |
419 | 62342023 PARKS ~ | FRANKKNIGHT PARK UPGRADES _ - - | 799000 7992000
419 | 623-420-24 |PARKS —= LEGION PA = N G b | 31, 3130600
419 623-420-25  PARKS B N PARK UPGRADES I 40,906.00
| 419 623-420-26 | PARKS ERRY PARK UPGRADES ~20,106.00 |
| 419 | 623480 |PARKS | MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT (TRAILER) | B 444252 |
[ 636-420-05 | DRAINAGE ‘DRAI!\AGEWILSONAVE&QQ!}BSTREET 7 6925938 | 69,259.38 |
| 419 | 636-420-17 |DRAINAGE Tcpaczom_ggliqu PARK,PINEW | o 34869900 177 348,699.00 |
| 419 | 636-420-35 |DRAINAGE LEGION PARK DETENTION POND | - 44,50000 | 44,500.00 |
| 419 650625 | ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 5,916,743 os] ~ 1,680,350.31 | 7,597,093.39 |
| 419 | 650-625 1ADMINISTRATION TUNAPPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 759709339 | (3,339,02735)  4,258,066.04 |
- t ‘
[ ! BT I BRI — lj MRSy S
L B | —— - T
i O S AN o
| o o B B I K a4
L L. (i S W
T e

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 5,916,743
Amendments 1,680,350
Current Budget - Revenues $ 7,597,003
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 5916,743
Amendments 1,680,350
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 7,597,093

Approved by the City Coun

\“\\ll III”}”

p.EN O

astsesinl,

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.
BUDGET FOR BOND PROJECTS WHtCH ARE ENCUMBERED FOR FY 21 22.

BUDGET FDR ROCK ! STREET RENOVATIONS 3513, 373 00.

BUDGET FOR ELECTRIC IN PARKS $$33600.00 AND TABLES & CHAIRS $36024.00.

Posted By Date BA#

BA21-22 012



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 423-SIDEWALK FUND ORD #9151

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number ___ Department _ i Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
L 423 | 595  [ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE 3556865 | 2503950 | 60,608.15 |
| 423 [ 5423 — ADMINISTRATION SIDEWALKINLIEUFEE [~ - |77 450000 450000
R N R R e — _ I N ! R A
e *__‘__,:7'*_
e e e e e
N R E R I : .
I = T e L [eesese]
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
423 [ 620410 [STREETS | SIDEWALK, CONSTADDITIONS | 3556865 | 2953950 | 65,108.15 |
| | o o - - N B o o - SR, - N S — - |
I N B B R I
Y Y I A
Ak o Tt e e g el e Bl e el et —— |
— = - |7 O — ? S
B S I S E—
e S
== = = mase = S = .I et e |
- S RGN R M
. g =
- e - B — | - 2953950 | |
FUND INFORMATION _| ‘
Original Budget - Revenues *** s 35,569
Amendments 29,540
Current Budget - Revenues $ 65,108
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 35,569
Amendments 29,540
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 65,108
Explanation of Budget Amendment:
UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.
BUDGET FOR REVENUE RECEIVED FOR SIDEWALK INLIEU FEEAND EXPENSETO
SIDEWALK LINE ITEM. [ e
Posted By Date BA# Pkt#

BA21-22 013



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 425-CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After

. Number ‘ Number _ Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
| 425 | 595 | ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE

\TION | | 6451393 | 7,603.92 | 72.117.85 |
425 | Jéqﬁi,,@M[_M&Tiiﬁl,ON_. __ INTEREST o o l o 5 218 23]
I .__'_“|.1 BB ot ey povis ittt |
A S A S R e = S R R e
| e e ] —— e
S| R — . i
[ = S| N L
T e I A S 7.606.10]

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance

Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

Tas | e0as [ADMINSTRATION | UNAPPROPATEDRESERVE | msner| — teeei] 9005
e | = — S i 7i77 — !
-
- ! = === I R B R
e
e
S S | I . | e S
e (B
—
—— e S S F—
e —
—Y
e s S S

[__FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 89,514
Amendments 7,606

Current Budget - Revenues $ 97,120

Original Budget - Expenditures S 89,514
Amendments 7,606

Current Budget - Expenditures $ 97,120

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

BUDGET FOR REVENUE RECEIVED FORINTEREST.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

Il/
/1, \
KT BA21-22 014



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022

FUND

610-MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
: Number  Number _ Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
| 610 | 5925  [ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE _ | 462301705 133669378 | 5,959,810 93 |
610 | 5708  |ADMINISTRATION _ REIMB. PR RED. INS, METER READER, 1 - 71 9Im os
S S T | oyl
| e S S| -
| = B I R | | - |
] I 134586483 ]
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
_Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
610 | 650-625 |ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE | 3.796,877.40 [: 83169378 | 462857118 |
610 | 610-100 | | REIMB.PRREDUCTION INS/SALARY | 23325200 | 233,790.24
610 | 6lL] 100 | | REIMB. PR REDUCTION INS/ SALARY 171,568.25 J
610 613-100 'UTIL'I‘IY BILLING | REIMB. PRREDUCTIONINS/ SALARY | 2
610 | 625-100 |WATER | REIMB. PRREDUCTIONINS/SALARY | 158,324 00

| 610 | 626-100  |WASTEWATER | REIMB. PR REDUCTION INS/ SALARY ‘ 59,295.00 |

f 610 | 625214 |WATER | REIMB. FOR METER READER OKC WEST | 81,674.32 | )

[ 7610 | 625213 |WATER | VALVES & LINE REPAIR/ REIMB. HYDRANT | 70, ssgq!ﬁ 7606780 |
60| 1 ADMINISTRATION | LONGEITY i 12474 |
=6l 5214 | | WATER METERS _ ) ~125,000.00 |
610 | 613369 UTILTIYBILLING | MISCELLANEOUS (RETURN WROTE OFF DEP(___ 2000

| 610 | 626410 |WASTEWATER | SEWE SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT/LIFTSTATION| | 250,000.00 |
610 | 628-334 |WATERPLANT | PROFESSIONAL-WELL FIELD STUDY 67,000.00

 628-345  WATERPLANT j 'LICENSES AND FEES | ~ 8,000.00 1
628-440 |WATERPLANT | TECHNOLGY IT-COMPUTER 1 $99.00 | 24,599.00

629347 WASTEWATER PLANT | LICENSES AND FEES B 18,409.29 | 840929 |

610 | 629480 | WASTEWATERPLANT | MACHINERY/ BLOWERS 4332800 |  43,328.00 |
. 650-625 _’QM!NISTP:Q'[ION | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 30| (294.806.71))  4,838,764.59
| 625-410  |WATER - 160,1¢ (}00 660,100.00 |
626345 | WASTEWATER ~1,000.00 % ~ 6,000.00 |

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 12,095,922

Amendments 1,345,865

Current Budget - Revenues $ 13,441,787

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 12,095,922

Amendments 1,345,865

Current Budget - Expenditures $13,441,787
~

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Approved by the City Coungil thi

UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.
BUDGET FOR REVENUE FROM PR INS REDUCTIONS, HYDRANT DAMAGE AND WATER LOSS,

OKC WEST METER READER -
BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO SALARY LINE | ITEMS, VALVES AND LINES, WATER AND SEWER
PROJECT AND WATER AND WASTEWATER LICENSES AND FEES.

BUDGET FOR WATERMAIN ENGINEERING AND REPLACEMENT ROGER & MATTEWS
BUDGET FOR DEQ FISH KILL FINE LEFT AFTER FULFILLING THE LIST OF ITEMS TO TAKE CARE OF.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

(h
RALTTPRRP

7,
//,’ffl VW
M

\\
/) W
ST

BA21-22 015



City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 611-ERMA SALES TAX FUND

Exhibit A-4

October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Fund Account
Number Number

Department

Description

Amount of

Balance Amendment Balance

After
Amendment

Before Increase

Amendment (Decrease)

L6 | 5925

_[ADMINISTRATION

| AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE

961999110 | 437,066.15 |  10,057,057.25 |
s O e i — - ]
< 1 S . [ | ‘ |
i | ; = | —_—
I I S R ) S A I
i ] e L ey
N R S - o B i E——
B R 7 S—
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
|61l [ 650625 [ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE | soszanio] '%3Ldf?@,i _9.489,557.25 |
I [ o B = ) = -
e I I e
. N S I I ~ L -
| N B IR S [ | =i
I . S i I (R I
1 | |
— =
e = =
_ __—I__-_ . i _ — — — — — - - — — .
S o [ e
I I R R S R
e T — N R |
el e I [ l -
e i DR I I R
- S, L i EL./okdtli
e e e
— --——i—— — 1 T T I~ o — | — —_
— = S i ——= === ] 3706605 |

[_FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues ***
Amendments
Current Budget - Revenues

Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments
Current Budget - Expenditures

437,066

437,066

$ 13,456,991

$13,894,057

$ 13,456,991

$ 13,894,057

Approved by the City Council thi

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Posted By

UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

BA21-22 016



City of El Reno

Exhibit A4

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 612-RESERVE/EMERGENCY FUND

October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Account

Number Department

Description

Amount of

Balance Amendment

Balance
After
Amendment

Before
Amendment

Increase
(Decrease)

| 5925 |ADMINISTRATION

_ | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE

L 2si000253 |

(35301196 | 2.863,114.49 |

I

—tt
e e
= | — S S e — S NEE—
e s S H e — m—
S I S N N YVE 73

Fund Account

Number _ Number Department Description

Amount of

Balance Amendment Balance

After
Amendment

Before
Amendment

Increase
(Decrease)

[ 612 | 650625

_|ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE

= n - i —
[71;;;,;:1‘" S

I B . d
[ — —— ]
T MR G SN —
Tf%;;lfffﬂffj__le
e e
A
I N E—
I N S e
]

FUND INFORMATION
Original Budget - Revenues *** S

4,163,756
353,012
4,516,768

Amendments
Current Budget - Revenues $

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 4,163,756
Amendments 353,012
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 4,516,768

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

Posted By Date

UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

asANAT| 35301196 410844033 ]
| R |
e e =
N R D

) | s |
e I AT
———————
e
S S E
S — —
e e e e
— ]
————

] 35501196 |

BA21-22 017



Exhibit A-4
City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 613-AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN-ARPA

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Depanmem _ Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
| 613 | 5305 .ADMWISTRATION __| ARPA-CORONAVIRUS GRANT | - | 348699344 | 348699344 |
| — E— == S — S e T o
—_— 1 — SRR T = - - S e N ——— PP
S ) A = — e =
e S UE— — SRS EE — e e E— S
‘jiﬁ‘_____ |77 I i e TN I | o
L il | | - _ S e SN . o I S
R S I SRS (S s e
- | @l
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
[ 613 | 628421-05 [WATER PLANT \VATERPLAVTLABORATORY&PUMPBLD?\ = i____l 106,694.26 | 1,106,694.26 |
Ir_ 613 _j 650-625 | ADMINISTRATION IUNAI’PROI’R]ATEDRESER\TE B -] 238029908 | 2,380,299.18 |
i _L o - 7|'* . 5, A Y, MO |
[ T T T - . — _ o | _ inati o S — —
= I S [ | N—— !
—— = =
I I I [ ) i ] B = iy
-]
C S S S—— o o e e e ot e e
e T —— e T Wl NN a—an
S e
e Pa— — g —————+——+—————
e M ] - S S R E———
S SR R - . 1 |
D A ———— N —— - N E—
| - - —_ ] o - - - o - I - N . il
e e e e e
S Y I B o B o [CEamessE] -
[ FUND INFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ -
Amendments _ 3,486,993
Current Budget - Revenues $ 3,486,993
Original Budget - Expenditures $ -
Amendments 3,486,993
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 3,486,993
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
BUDGET FOR ARPA-AMERICAN RESCUE FUNDS OUR MUNICIPALITY IS ELIGIBLE TO

RECElVE

BUDGET EXPENSE LINE ITEM FOR PUMP BUILDING AND LABORA'IzORY PROJECT WHICH
HAS BEEN BIDDED OUT TOGETHER $1,046,694.26 AND AI.TQNTEACT_F_:O_R;SGO.UEE0.00.

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA21-22 018



Exhibit A4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 616-PUBLIC SAFETY TAX
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number . Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

| 616 | 595  [ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE | 237,065.71 | 49,041.74 | 286,107.45
! —_— — R— —_— T ——— Ty t—ee e~ T

— e T B "

e e
-
e A Y75 7Y I—

Apﬁropr_iétib_ns -

Amount of

Balance Amendment Balance

Fund Account Before Increase After

Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) _ Amendment

e —— e — _[ ———

_ BS8S3TA| 4904174 |

\
~ 650-625 | ADMINISTRATION "& APPROPRIATED RESERVE

e e

B e S B W
-]
e s s S S A
—
e e S S S E—
Y
Y e S B s
—= e
Y

= Ea— —\__“ ) T B = ) _ 49,041.74 ] )
FUND INFORMATION _| '
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 762,066
Amendments 49,042
Current Budget - Revenues s 811,107

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 762,066
Amendments 49,042

Current Budget - Expenditures $ 811,107

a1 appioved by the City/Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
N 7,

Sev BENO UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. _

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA21-22 019



City of El Reno

Exhibit A4

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022

FUND 700-RECREATIONAL AUTHORITY

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Dcpanmenl Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
| 700 | 5925 |ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE | 70,784.64 | 332,604.63 | 40338927 |
[ 700 | 5708  |ADMINISTRATION  REIMBURSEMENT/PRINS REDUCTION | - | 255669 | 2,556.69
| 700 | 5901  ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER IN-GEN FUND PETREE FOUND. o 600,000.00 | 1,000.00 | ~ 601,000.00 |
R (Sl o - B . I R J |
S A SRR IR St i
I el e SR PRSI NSt S
e e s66132]
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment __ (Decrease) Amcndmcnl
i | ADMINISTRATION _ | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 12349764 | 33260463 | 3
|[ADMINISTRATION ~ SALARY INSURANCE REDUCTION I o i
|GOLF - _ SALARY INSURANCE REDUCTION l i 1749317‘ A2
PARKS | SALARY INSURANCE REDUCTION | l46|7700| e SSUNIR 1
lpARKS ILAKE FISHING UPGRADES . - | 9700.00 |
|PARKS ADAMS PARK UPGRADES I . - 43900”
| |ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE 1 356,10227 | (14,090.00)] 342,01227 |
% [PARKS B ICHRISTMAS LIGHTS 1 250000 | 1, 00000 3,500.00 |
I o I : i I I
- I == e | = |
N N - | . e S —— |
- B S SRR, - A
- | T B o [ -~
R S . _ | . P S
I I | B - 1 -
- ———— T e
j e — '___f*:;i;;:,_:___;:_’:f ]
_ I ‘ ‘ [ ‘
; I N R 7 —
S S (— S S SN SR N
SRS 'S [— TS | I ) AN
I R R R T -
| B B B _ 336,161.32 =
| FUND INFORMATION
Original Budget - Revenues *** 1,377,870
Amendments 336,161
Current Budget - Revenues 1,714,031
Original Budget - Expenditures 1,377,870
Amendments 336,161
Current Budget - Expenditures 1,714,031

Explanation of Budget Amendment:

UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS.

BUDGET FOR REVENUE RECEIVED FRO PR INS REDUCTION PETREE FOUNDATION

BUDGET EXPENSE LINE ITEMS FOR PR INS REDUCTION, LAKE FISHING UPGRADES, AND

I, W\
gy

Posted By Date

ADAMS PARK UF‘GRADES PETREE CHRISTMAS LIGHTS.

BA# Pkt.#

BA21-22 020



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 710-HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

L T0 | 595  |ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLEFUND BALANCE | 162867383 |  119,639.8 33 | 1,748313.66 |
| 710 | 5709  |[HOSPITAL REIMBURSEMENT INSURANCE/OGRES21 | a2 255150 |

710 5709 ~ MISC./OTHER $SM HOSP BED5000.00, ‘ I T 6.275.00 00 | 627500 {

| HOSP[TAL +

MOVIE REIMB. 1275.00

2020B SERIES CONSTRUCTION INTEREST | 1699 |

- | LOANPROCEEDS LEFTON 2020B6/3020 | - | 561,749.27 |
) _ | NOTBUDGETEDBEGFY21-22 | DR I 1
S —— S %) I
Appropriations
Amount of

Balance Amendment Balance

Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Dcpan.mem Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
710 | 650626 |ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATEDRESERVE | 108168221 11896633 |  1.200,648.54 |
710 | 611320 |HOSPITAL | PROFESSIONAL SERVICES e as0000 | 250000 |
| 710 | 611-330  |HOSPITAL | _ REFUSECOLLECTIONSERVICE | 200000 700000 |  9,000.00 |
710 | 611-418-33 |HOSPITAL | ELRENOHEALTHPLEX2020BLOAN | 65000000 | 49176626 |  1,141,766.26 |
710 | 61142002 |HOSPITAL | EMS BUILDING ) I 7000000 | 70,000.00 |
710 | eli4l0 ‘HOS_I’ITAL - 'CONSTRUCTION, IMPROV, ADDITION 20,000.00 | - | 20,000.00 |

e —————————————
FUND INFORMATION

Original Budget - Revenues ***
Amendments
Current Budget - Revenues

Original Budget - Expenditures
Amendments
Current Budget - Expenditures

$ 2,642,682

690,233

$ 3,332,915

$ 2,642,682

690,233

$ 3,332,915

|,, R ————— S

Approved by the City Council this

Octoben 1
“\\\lllllll}""

RENO

’\' LAHU ?‘

“
AT

'l W
g

===
———————

e e

- - : L oume] :

Explanation of Budget Amendment:
UPDATE BUDGET FOR &/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. CASH AMOUNTS AND LOAN AMOUNTS
BUDGET REVENUE FROM SSM ON HOSPITAL BEDS, AND MOVIE FEES.

Posted By Date

BA21-22 021



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 800-UTILITY DEPOSIT
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance

Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease)
800 | 5925  |ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE

Fund Account

Amendment
o _ng.izs.zs_i 513500 | 426,663.28 |

——————————
o I RSS! NV (R S
[ B I R R o

| N S S R
SN st MM S T B =

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

| 800 [ 650625 ADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATEDRESERVE | 42152828 513500

42666328 |

e —— i (M — S Aee —— ——
- _—_p™ni i . H bl i ! S
TS I D - | |
—— 1 — — -
e
) B S

| [ | | |
S S e | EmmESRSS_—.e———— T 1
e ,ﬂ —
-

I B I I
I R T ] ] ] R

[__FUND INFORMATION |

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 421,528
Amendments 5,135
Current Budget - Revenues $ 426,663
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 421,528
Amendments 5,135
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 426,663
Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
i, UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. S
Q, RENO, %,
~0?E { -

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

BA21-22 022



Exhibit A-4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 810-SELF INSURANCE WORKERS COMPENSATION
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance

Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Deseription Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

Fund Account

810 | 5925 |ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLEFUNDBALANCE | 42506266 | (18121.75)  406,940.91 |
] - B e ' T

— 1
I~ 1 1 . I I f T e e e [Enem—————
i A, I A = e, e N
i R S R I _ ]
| | s [ S ‘ ‘

T e S S5 I

Appropriations

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance

Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Dcpanmem Dcscriplion Amendmem (Decrease) Amendmem
i':_ s}T_u;_'_T 650625 JADMINISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE | 31382106 | (18,121.75)] 29569931 |

|
|
|
\
\
| |
||
\
|
|
|
|
\
T
|
\
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
J_I_L

— e —
"+ —
I,ffiﬁ__l______'_ 77777:L,__'____3,,7J

e e i e e et et
— | e
I E—— T | .
S O — — —
g B e, sy B ettt et Mty A e
e ) e e

SN N (1A F1%:55) N

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 640321
Amendments (18.122)
Current Budget - Revenues $ 622,199
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 640321
Amendments (18,122)
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 622,199
Explanation of Bud endment:
“\‘““"”””" Approved xplanation of Budget Am
- RENO UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. S

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

7,
g

BA21-22 023



Exhibit A4

City of El Reno
BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 820 -CEMETERY PERPETUAL
October 12, 2021

Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Before Increase After
Number _ Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment

__szo | 5925 [ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE L 1274323 |7_ 530 1274853 |
T e = - S - .

Fund Account

[l

[_’_ e L e e _‘*{;E };:EE*:_’?: =
;'_? o *"‘\!__ P G I A 7*’4” D l** '__1 T e _j
N S I S
I I R S I S ]

Appropnatlons

Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number ~ Number _Department__ Description Amendmcnt (Decrease} _Amendment
SERVE [ 53°l 12,798.53 |

[ 820 | 650-625 \ADVI[NISTRATION | UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE

| | Sty S—
S NS I VR :|L_: —

| | _"_f’*’i: e e ]
F' | e e e ]
T 1 ‘
}::j_l A I A I
— | RSN RSOOSR MR S
e S m———— [ S ——
— == —— I R S E—
— N PR . I A R R |
S B . [ e
- r — e e

e e 1
FUND INFORMATION

Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 164,682

Amendments 5

Current Budget - Revenues $ 164,688

Original Budget - Expenditures $ 164,682
Amendments 5
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 164,687

Approved by the City Council this Explanation of Budget Amendment:
i
W ety sy, Ocibbel 12, 2021 'UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. o
2 ATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING TS,

“WRENO

\\\\

\I,.cll"'ilr' — — — e it
‘?' FlCLg S o e

Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#

City Clerk
Dittt1gy, n\\\"‘

BA21-22 024



City of El Reno

BUDGET AMENDMENT FY 2021-2022
FUND 821-CEMETERY EVERLASTING CARE

Exhibit A-4

October 12, 2021
Estimated Revenue or Fund Balance
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number  Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
821 | 5925 |ADMINISTRATION | AVAILABLE FUND BALANCE - {, L?Z-i&4,5+, - ,,3-938,-,61; 176,447.06 |
I O S I R R T
e . S N S S | —
T i S S — —
— — R e —
e
a e [ 3esse] |
Appropriations
Amount of
Balance Amendment Balance
Fund Account Before Increase After
Number Number Department Description Amendment (Decrease) Amendment
| 821 | 650625 [ADMINISTRATION [ UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE-PRINCIPAL | 17038073 | 398200 [ 17436273 |
| 821 | 650-626 |ADMINISTRATION  UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVEINTEREST = 11,4772  661| 1115433
o : - o T
" S ——— Y, ' I O I ST S
— 1 o T o — 1
S ) R B
N S ]
I | - I I B |
(N I A i il SRS i N E A B
S e T S —— ]
e e = e
b = ] S, S S e} - B
(PR S - N S R R S
1 . _\- . —— - B - - ) B B B 7' S — _‘_ - —E—y - St o
—
I S - — I S
— 1 — - - ' I A S
T - - - 1 [ I
—— e e e
l— Se—_— 1 - - - i - 398861
[__FUNDINFORMATION |
Original Budget - Revenues *** $ 181,528
Amendments _ 3989
Current Budget - Revenues $ 185,517
Original Budget - Expenditures $ 181,528
Amendments 3989
Current Budget - Expenditures $ 185,517
Approved by the City Councilzhis Explanation of Budget Amendment:
\\\\\\\\gﬁ”m% October 12, 2021 UPDATE BUDGET FOR 6/30/21 ENDING AMOUNTS. S B
W 7, -
S Bl ol e S
N o - s - [ e
-'2" & Qg
s0F - _ _ s = eiae E—
Ix§ B R - [
Si=: o o
=% o ) - — o _
,”/, Posted By Date BA# Pkt.#
“,

BA21-22 025





